PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4012248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES CULBERTSON	08/17/2016
JAMES H. JONES III	08/17/2016
STEPHEN L. UHRIK	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNSF LOGISTICS, LLC
Street Address:	2710 48TH STREET
City:	SPRINGDALE
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15239934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)431-1798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817 431 1799

Email: dan@danbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL R. BROWN

Address Line 1: 57 STAGECOACH ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSL-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503965593 REEL: 039472 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, James Culbertson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 308 Lark Lane, Euless, TX 76039, and James H. Jones, III, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1607 Wickersham Drive, Arlington, TX 76014, and Stephen L. Uhrik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1304 Lamp Post Lane, Richardson, TX 75080, having made an invention in FOLDABLE RAILCAR HANDHOLD identified by docket number BSL-016 and having, on even date herewith, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer together unto BNSF Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principle office at 2710 South 48th Street, Springdale, AR 72762, (hereinafter "BNSFL"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said BNSFL, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure their interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said BNSFL, as the assignce of the entire interest therein.

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Docket BSL-016

PATENT REEL: 039472 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the date and year set forth below.

First Joint Inve	ntor 1	
PHSC JOHR HIVEHOA.		
	James Culbertson	
	Date: August 17, 2016	
.c.a.ue	Date: 11/2/200	
Witness:		
	\(\frac{2}{3\dagger}\frac{\frac{1}{3\dagger}\fra	
	Signature	
	Print Name	
	Print Name	
Second Joint In	ventor:	
	Clamo 4. Conse III	
	James H. Jones, III	
4	Date: August 17. 2016	
Witness:	- /) "/? _#	
The state of the s		
(Signature	
	Alex Salada	
	Print Name	
and the second second		
Third Joint Inve	entor:	
	stephen to which	
	Stephen L. Uhrik Date: August 17, 2016	
	Date: August 11, 2016	
Witness:	// 01	
	<u> </u>	
	Signature	
	Alex Solution	
	Print Name	

Assignment

RECORDED: 08/18/2016

Page 2 of 2

Docket BSL-016

PATENT REEL: 039472 FRAME: 0354